OP \$40.00 255315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310244

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/25/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo Sports	
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553154	AIR ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3039571952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-295-8047

Email: docket@hollandhart.com, lnsilber@hollandhart.com,

drickers@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41820.0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay N. Silber/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0884

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 25, 2014

WHEREAS, BRAVO SPORTS, a California corporation, BRAVO SPORTS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, VARIFLEX, INC., a Delaware corporation, and BRAVO EUROPE, INC., a California corporation (each individually a "Grantor", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors"), granted a security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and applications for trademarks to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2011, by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2011, at Reel/Frame Number 004611/0289;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release certain collateral in connection with a sale of certain assets owned by the Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases any and all security interests, right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement solely in and to the collateral listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Released Collateral") without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. retains all of its liens and security interests in all collateral covered by the Trademark Security Agreement, other than the Released Collateral; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0885 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Vame?

Title

[Trademark Release Signature Page] TRADEMARK

REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0886

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AIR ZONE	United States	756470163	2/24/1999	2553154	3/26/2002
AIR ZONE & Design	Canada	102775800		TMA557946	2/14/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 07/10/2014